

Appendix K
Certificate of the Report on Negotiations

City of Spruce Grove 2019 Annexation of Lands from Parkland County: Certificate of the Report on Negotiations

Pursuant to Section 118(2) of the Municipal Government Act, the City of Spruce Grove and Parkland County do herby certify that the City of Spruce Grove 2019 Annexation Application report, specifically its Sections 6.0 through 8.0 and Appendix M (Growth Study and Annexation Summary of Consultations), accurately reflect the results of negotiations with respect to the annexation.

City of Spruce Grove	Dated this 31 day of JANUARY	2020
Chief Administrative Officer	day of \rightarrow \rightarro	2020
Parkland County		
Chief Administrative Officer	Dated this B day of Dawny	2020